

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Respondent: Jazz Company (UK) Limited

Heard at:

On: 13 January 2020

Before: Employment Judge Cheetham QC

Croydon

Representation

- Claimant: in person
- Respondent: Mr I Egan (counsel)

JUDGMENT

- 1. The name of the Respondent is amended from Jazzco Group (UK) Limited to Jazz Company (UK) Limited.
- 2. The application for reconsideration of the acceptance of the Claim Form as against Jazzco Group (UK) is dismissed.
- 3. The application for reconsideration of the acceptance of the Claim Form as against Hanif Rajwani as the Second Respondent is allowed and the claim against him is therefore dismissed.

Employment Judge Cheetham QC

Date: 26 January 2020